1122100 nt-27	-2004		
Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651 0027 (eyp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Off		
	55115 V V Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph S. Rockett	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
Joseph S. Rockett	Internal Address: Joe Rockett		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: P.O. Box 60		
Security Agreement Change of Name	28 28		
Other	City:_ReedsburgState:_WI_Zip:_53959		
1-9-04 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6189945		
Additional numbers att			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Nordic Group of Companies, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
Sonia Stauffacher	✓ Enclosed		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 414 Broadway, Suite 200	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Baraboo State: WI Zip: 53913			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.			
	C)		
Sonja A. Stauffacher	January 9, 2004		
	Signature Date		
Name of Person Signing			
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & 1	er sheet, attachments, and documents: required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & 1	er sheet, attachments, and documents:		

PATENT REEL: 014901 FRAME: 0921

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Joseph S. Rockett	0	Baraboo, Wisco	onsin, hereinafter		
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in					
Rack Assembly for Vans					
No.6189945	dated February 20	, 2001	; and whereas, I am now the sole		
owner of said patent, and,	-				
Whereas, Jemrack Equipment,	LLC				
of Reedsburg, Wisconsin					
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is					
P.O. Box 60, Reedsburg, WI 53959					
City of Reedsburg	, and State of	Wisconsin			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right,					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the s), the receipt whereof is		
acknowledged, and other good and valu					
unto said assignee the entire right, title					
by the said assignee for his own use an			•		
for which said Patent is granted, as fully	_	•	- ·		
sale not been made			· ·		
Executed this 9 #	day of	Junuary	120 03 04		
executed this 9th at Barabes, Wiscov	N, S, M				
		Jas	(Signature)		
State of (N) (Scon Sin)					
	SS:	1 .L			
Before me personally appeared said	1	G.J			
and acknowledge the foregoing instrum	ent to be his free act and	d deed this <u>44</u> day	•		
of January ,20 \$ 04	·				
			Jan F. Kolych,		
Seal			(Notary Public)		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 01/22/2004